
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

16 
17 

389 
47 
44 

212 
92 
71 
39 
84 
11 
38 

Name 

Steve Cole 
Herb Hilton 
Jeffrey Garrett 
John Fershtand 
George Wright 
John Bergendahl 
Roger Williams 
John Scott 
Jay Zittrer 
Jim Sandberg 
Joe Robau 
Dan Haynes 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1969 Ford Boss302 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford 302 
1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 RS 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Porsche 914-6 GT 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302 

Color 

Black 
Yellow 
Blue 
Blue 
White/Blue 
Blue 
Orange 
White 
Green 
Red/White 
White 
Red gold stripe 

Class 

VMC 

AS 

AS 

TA 

BP 

BP 

AS 

VMC 

FIA 

NC 

BP 

TA 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:13.973 
2:16.509 
2:18.030 
2:18.032 
2:18.250 
2:19.422 
2:21.040 
2:21.156 
2:26.258 
2:40.315 
2:42.303 

In Lap 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
0 

Total Tm 

6:57.626 
7:13.982 
7:23.066 
7:10.613 
7:19.494 
7:07.858 
7:28.404 
5:06.814 
7:47.898 
2:56.850 
8:09.848 

6.914 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/21/2023 7:57:58 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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4/21/2023 10:30 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(16) Steve Cole 
1 
2 
3 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 

 

(389) Jeffrey Garrett 
1 
2 
3 

 

(47) John Fershtand 
1 
2 
3 

 

(44) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 

 

(212) John Bergendahl 
1 
2 
3 

 

(92) Roger Williams 
1 
2 
3 

 

(71) John Scott 
1 
2 

 

(39) Jay Zittrer 
1 
2 
3 

 

(84) Jim Sandberg 
1 

 

(11) Joe Robau 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:24.088 
2:17.724 
2:13.973 

2:21.768 
2:18.301 
2:16.509 

2:29.706 
2:21.554 
2:18.030 

2:22.374 
2:19.829 
2:18.032 

2:24.820 
2:18.538 
2:18.250 

2:23.069 
2:19.422 
2:20.636 

2:24.056 
2:21.073 
2:21.040 

2:25.070 
2:21.156 

2:31.122 
2:26.680 
2:26.258 

2:40.315 

3:01.836 
2:42.303 

Diff 

+10.115 
+3.751 

+5.259 
+1.792 

+11.676 
+3.524 

+4.342 
+1.797 

+6.570 
+0.288 

+3.647 

+1.214 

+3.016 
+0.033 

+3.914 

+4.864 
+0.422 

+19.533 

Time of Day 

11:13:19.892 
11:15:37.616 
11:17:51.589 

11:13:33.135 
11:15:51.436 
11:18:07.945 

11:13:37.445 
11:15:58.999 
11:18:17.029 

11:13:26.715 
11:15:46.544 
11:18:04.576 

11:13:36.669 
11:15:55.207 
11:18:13.457 

11:13:21.763 
11:15:41.185 
11:18:01.821 

11:13:40.254 
11:16:01.327 
11:18:22.367 

11:13:39.621 
11:16:00.777 

11:13:48.923 
11:16:15.603 
11:18:41.861 

11:13:50.813 

11:16:21.508 
11:19:03.811 
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