

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:10:53

Group 1

Sorted on best lap time

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G1 - TT2

4/21/2023 10:30

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm
1	16	Steve Cole	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	Black	VMC	1	2:13.973	3	6:57.626
2	17	Herb Hilton	1967 Ford Mustang	Yellow	AS	1	2:16.509	3	7:13.982
3	389	Jeffrey Garrett	1967 Ford Mustang	Blue	AS	1	2:18.030	3	7:23.066
4	47	John Fershtand	1969 Ford Boss302	Blue	TA	1	2:18.032	3	7:10.613
5	44	George Wright	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	White/Blue	BP	1	2:18.250	3	7:19.494
6	212	John Bergendahl	1965 Ford 302	Blue	BP	1	2:19.422	2	7:07.858
7	92	Roger Williams	1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 RS	Orange	AS	1	2:21.040	3	7:28.404
8	71	John Scott	1971 Chevrolet Corvette	White	VMC	1	2:21.156	2	5:06.814
9	39	Jay Zittrer	1970 Porsche 914-6 GT	Green	FIA	1	2:26.258	3	7:47.898
10	84	Jim Sandberg	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	Red/White	NC	1	2:40.315	1	2:56.850
11	11	Joe Robau	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	White	BP	1	2:42.303	2	8:09.848
12	38	Dan Haynes	1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302	Red gold stripe	TA	1		0	6.914

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/21/2023 7:57:58 PM



Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Group 1 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G1 - TT2

4/21/2023 10:30

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:10:53	
---	--

Lap													
	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	1	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(16) Steve (Cole												
1	2:24.088	+10.115	11:13:19.892										
2	2:17.724	+3.751	11:15:37.616										
3	2:13.973		11:17:51.589										
(17) Herb H	lilton												
1	2:21.768	+5.259	11:13:33.135										
2	2:18.301	+1.792	11:15:51.436										
3	2:16.509		11:18:07.945										
(389) Jeffre	ey Garrett												
1	2:29.706	+11.676	11:13:37.445										
2	2:21.554	+3.524	11:15:58.999										
3	2:18.030		11:18:17.029										
(47) John F	erehtand												
1	2:22.374	+4.342	11:13:26.715										
2	2:19.829	+1.797	11:15:46.544	1									
3	2:18.032		11:18:04.576										
-													
(44) George		+6 570	11.12:26 000										
1	2:24.820	+6.570	11:13:36.669	1									
2	2:18.538 2:18.250	+0.288	11:15:55.207	1									
3	2:16.250		11:18:13.457										
(212) John	Bergendahl												
1	2:23.069	+3.647	11:13:21.763										
2	2:19.422		11:15:41.185										
3	2:20.636	+1.214	11:18:01.821										
(92) Roger	Williams												
1	2:24.056	+3.016	11:13:40.254										
2	2:21.073	+0.033	11:16:01.327										
3	2:21.040		11:18:22.367										
(71) John S	Scott .												
1	2:25.070	+3.914	11:13:39.621										
		10.514											
2	2:21.156	10.014	11:16:00.777										
2 (39) Jay Zit	2:21.156 trer		11:16:00.777										
2 (39) Jay Zit 1	2:21.156 trer 2:31.122	+4.864	11:16:00.777 11:13:48.923										
2 (39) Jay Zit 1 2	2:21.156 trer 2:31.122 2:26.680		11:16:00.777 11:13:48.923 11:16:15.603										
2 (39) Jay Zit 1	2:21.156 trer 2:31.122	+4.864	11:16:00.777 11:13:48.923										
2 (39) Jay Zit 1 2 3 (84) Jim Sa	2:21.156 trer 2:31.122 2:26.680 2:26.258	+4.864	11:16:00.777 11:13:48.923 11:16:15.603 11:18:41.861										
2 (39) Jay Zit 1 2 3	2:21.156 trer 2:31.122 2:26.680 2:26.258	+4.864	11:16:00.777 11:13:48.923 11:16:15.603										
2 (39) Jay Zit 1 2 3 (84) Jim Sa	2:21.156 trer 2:31.122 2:26.880 2:26.258 indberg 2:40.315	+4.864	11:16:00.777 11:13:48.923 11:16:15.603 11:18:41.861										
2 (39) Jay Zit 1 2 3 (84) Jim Sa	2:21.156 trer 2:31.122 2:26.880 2:26.258 indberg 2:40.315	+4.864	11:16:00.777 11:13:48.923 11:16:15.603 11:18:41.861										

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/21/2023 7:58:43 PM